FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

01-31-2001

## 1.22-01

# TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			_				
	Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	

Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	101600751		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Keystone International Holdings C	orn	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).			
reystone international Holdings	orp.	Name: Keystone International, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
	Δ i - ti				
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 9700 West Gulf Bank Drive			
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Houston	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: 77040		
☑ Corporation-State <b>Delaware</b>		,			
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizer	nship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🔀 No	Association			
		☐ General Partnersh	ip		
3. Nature of conveyance:			p		
☐ Assignment	Merger     Me		Texas		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other					
<b>_</b>		designation is	l in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N		
Execution Date: January 30, 1998		(Designations must be a se			
		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):				
	11 Hamboro(5).				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		1,632,161			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No			
5. Name and address of party to who	-	6. Total number of applic			
concerning document should be ma	ailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: C. Ismas Bush					
Name: C. James Bushman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Browning Bush	man				
		☐ Enclosed			
		Any insufficie	encies in fees are		
		Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account		
		O Danasit assessment assessment			
Street Address: <u>5718 Westheimer</u>	Suite 1800	8. Deposit account numb	per:		
		02-4345			
City: Houston St	ate: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>77040</u>				
City. <u>Houston</u> St					
<b>/</b>	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01/30/2001 DBYRME 00000174 1632161	<b>\</b>				
01 FC+481 40.00	10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9. Statement and signature.	· 1				
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	$\prime$ ( $\times$				
C. James Bushman  January 18, 2001					
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					
	otal number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0907



IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

TYCO FLOW CONTROL, INC.
Formerly: KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
File No. 00089540-00

ARTICLES OF MERGER

JANUARY 27, 1998

Effective date: JANAURY 30, 1998



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on March 26, 1999.

Elton Bomer

Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0908

MAC

### ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

JAN 27 1998

# KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Charga at at a

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned domestic and foreign corporations adopt the following Articles of Merger.

1. The names of the corporations participating in the merger and in the States under the laws of which they are respectively organized are as follows:

NAME OF CORPORATION

STATE

Keystone International, Inc.

Texas

Keystone International Holdings Corp.

Delaware

- 2. The plan of merger is set forth as Exhibit A.
- 3. Shareholder approval of the plan of merger was not required.
- 4. As to each foreign corporation that is a party to the plan of merger, the approval of the plan of merger was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which it was incorporated or organized and by its constituent documents.
- 5. If the Merger is not to be effective when these articles are filed by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date is January 30, 1998.
- 6. The Surviving Texas corporation shall assume the tax limbilities of the Discontinuing Delaware Corporation.

Dated: January 23, 1998

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.

y: Arm. A. Manneri, Vice President

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bernard J. Doberty

Vice President & Secretary

REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0909

#### Exhibit A

### AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This agreement and plan of merger (this "Agreement and Plan of Merger") is dated as of the 23"day of January, 1998, and is between Keystone International, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Parent" or "Surviving Corporation") and Keystone International Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Corporation").

WHEREAS, Parent owns 1,500 shares of the Merging Corporation, which represents all of the outstanding shares of the Merging Corporation.

-- WHEREAS, Parent is desirous of merging the Merging Corporation with and into itself.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors and shareholders of each of the Surviving Corporation and the Merging Corporation have approved this Agreement and Plan of Merger pursuant to their respective Articles of Incorporation and their respective By-Laws.

### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED:

- 1. That the Merging Corporation shall be merged with and into Parent (the "Merger").
- 2. That Parent shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger.
- 3. That the Merger shall be effective as of January 30, 1998 upon the filing of The Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware pursuant to the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and upon filing of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Texas pursuant to the requirements of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "Effective Time").
- 4. That the Certificate of Incorporation of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. That the By-Laws of Parent in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. That the directors of Parent immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation, and the officers of Parent immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation.
- 7. That each share of capital stock of the Merging Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be canceled and cease to exist without any consideration being payable therefor.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002225 FRAME: 0910

8. That at the Effective Time, Parent shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, power and purposes of the Merging Corporation, and shall by operation of law assume and be liable for all the liabilities, obligations and penalties of the Merging Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement and Pian of Merger has been executed by the duly authorized representatives of each of the above named corporations, as of the day and year first above written.

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORP.

John I Guardieri

Vice President

KEYSTONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bernard J. Dollart

Vice President & Secretary

ひひつちょる・15 とこ